承  认  书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户 名 称:
Customer
产 品 名 称:
Part Name
功率电感器
Power Inductor

Part No.
电感量
Inductance(µH)
直流电阻
RDC
Max(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
印字
Marking 中心值
Normal
公差
Tolerance
 PIO75-1R0□T 1.0
M ±20%
0.015 5.80  1R0
 PIO75-1R5□T 1.5  0.017 5.50  1R5
 PIO75-2R2□T 2.2  0.018 5.20  2R2
 PIO75-2R7□T 2.7  0.023 5.00  2R7
 PIO75-3R3□T 3.3  0.025 4.80  3R3
 PIO75-3R9□T 3.9  0.027 4.20  3R9
 PIO75-4R7□T 4.7  0.028 4.00  4R7
 PIO75-5R6□T 5.6  0.030 3.80  5R6
 PIO75-6R0□T 6.0  0.032 3.20  6R0
 PIO75-6R8□T 6.8  0.036 3.00  6R8
 PIO75-8R2□T 8.2  0.042 2.70  8R2
 PIO75-100□T 10
M ±20%
K ±10%
0.070 2.55  100
 PIO75-120□T 12 0.080 2.40  120
 PIO75-150□T 15 0.090 2.00  150
 PIO75-180□T 18 0.100 1.95  180
 PIO75-220□T 22 0.110 1.70  220
 PIO75-270□T 27 0.120 1.55  270
 PIO75-330□T 33 0.130 1.40  330
 PIO75-390□T 39 0.150 1.35  390
 PIO75-470□T 47 0.190 1.25  470
 PIO75-500□T 50 0.200 1.20  500
 PIO75-560□T 56 0.230 1.10  560
 PIO75-680□T 68 0.250 1.00  680
 PIO75-820□T 82 0.300 0.95  820
 PIO75-850□T 85 0.320 0.90  850
 PIO75-101□T 100 0.400 0.78  101
 PIO75-121□T 120 0.450 0.73  121
 PIO75-151□T 150 0.600 0.70  151
 PIO75-181□T 180 0.700 0.60  181
 PIO75-201□T 200 0.900 0.58  201
 PIO75-221□T 220 0.950 0.55  221
 PIO75-261□T 260 0.980 0.53  261
 PIO75-271□T 270 1.100 0.50  271
 PIO75-331□T 330 1.250 0.45  331
 PIO75-391□T 390 1.750 0.40  391
 PIO75-471□T 470 1.950 0.35  471
 PIO75-561□T 560 1.980 0.32 561
 PIO75-681□T 680 2.180 0.31  681
 PIO75-821□T 820 2.300 0.30 821
 PIO75-102□T 1000 3.850 0.20  102
 PIO75-152□T 1500 5.200 0.18  152
 PIO75-222□T 2200 8.300 0.15 222
测试仪器 Test equipment：Inductance\RDC---HP4263B or equivalent, Rated DC current--- Microtest 6379 & 6220 or equivalent.
Ls测试频率/电压 Ls Test frequency/Voltage：<100µH  100kHz/500mV；≥100µH  1kHz/500mV。
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 10%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 10% inductance reduction from the initial value or inductor surface temperature to rise by